# 900713303 08/12/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM748102

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900711316

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hassinger Biomedical, LLC		05/09/2022	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dechra Limited	
Street Address:	24 Cheshire Avenue	
City:	Lostock Gralam, Northwich	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CW97UA	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90812246	PROVET

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173957013

Email: nthtrademarks@lalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan T. Harris

**Address Line 1:** 60 State Street, 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D2085-2008

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Nathan T. Harris

Address Line 1: 60 State Street, 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan T. Harris

SIGNATURE: /Nathan T. Harris/

TRADEMARK 900713303 REEL: 007779 FRAME: 0967 DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007779 FRAME: 0968

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hassinger Biomedical, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company having an address at 450 Addor Road Aberdeen, North Carolina 28315 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and corresponding applications and registrations listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Dechra Limited, a United Kingdom limited company (ltd.) having an address at Cheshire Business Park, Lostock Gralam, 24 Cheshire Avenue, Northwich, Cheshire, United Kingdom CW97UA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), has acquired the Marks and associated intellectual property rights, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, and is a successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which are acknowledged, Assignor does hereby acknowledge and confirm the Assignment unto Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks; the United States registration thereof; the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks; the portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertains; and the right to recover for past infringement of the Marks.

	Hassinger Biomedical, LLC
Date: 5/9/2022	Name: Amgl. Van
	Title: CEO, Hassinger Biomedical
Accepted and acknowledged:	Dechra Limited
Date: 5/5/2022	Name: Ian Page Title: Director

RECORDED: 08/04/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007779 FRAME: 0969